Good morning,
How are you today? I hope you are well.
Our lesson today will be about singular\ plural

-Most singular nouns are made plural by adding s to the end
- من الممكن تحويل الاسم من المفرد الى الجمع بإضافة s
There are many rules for plural: 
هنالك عدة قواعد لتحويل الاسم المفرد الى جمع  
1- To make regular nouns plural, add s to the end.
-cat- cats
-house- houses
1- نضيف s الى نهاية الاسم.
                             ---------------------------

2- If the singular noun ends with (s -ss- sh -ch -x -z - o) we add es to the end.
· Bus – buses
· Truss – trusses
· Marsh – marshes
· Lunch – lunches
· Tax – taxes.
· Blitz – blitzes
2- اذا انتهى الاسم ب (s -sh- ch- ss- z-o) نضيف es
	---------------------


3-If the noun ends with (f-fe) we delete the (f-fe) and put ves
· Wife – wives
· Wolf – wolves
3- اذا انتهى الاسم ب f-fe نمحى ال f-fe و نضع ves
                                ---------------------------------

4-If the singular noun end with (y) we delete the (y) and add (ies)
· City – cities
· Puppy – puppies
4- اذا انتهى الاسم ب y نمحى ال  yونضع ies
                         --------------------------
Now, try to do these sentences according to the rules:
حل بحسب القواعد المذكورة أعلاه:
1- [bookmark: _GoBack]Orange 
2- Car
3- Dish
4- Peach
5- Box
6- Bus
7- Glass
8- Chair
9- Page
10-half
11-theif



